

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

Date	Ver. Action B	v	Acti	on	Result		
Attachments:	1. Motion 135	68.pdf					
Code sections:							
Indexes:	Appointments, Committees, Elections						
Sponsors:	Jane Hague						
Title:	A MOTION confirming the reappointment of Monica Tracey, as a representative of the King County Republican Party, to the King County citizens' elections oversight committee.						
Enactment date:			Enactment #:	13568			
On agenda:	9/26/2011		Final action:	9/26/2011			
File created:	9/19/2011		In control:	Metropolitan King County Cou	uncil		
Туре:	Motion		Status:	Passed			
File #:	2011-0382	Version: 1					

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result		
	9/26/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass		
	9/19/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Deferred			

Clerk 09/13/2011

A MOTION confirming the reappointment of Monica Tracey, as a

representative of the King County Republican Party, to the King County

citizens' elections oversight committee.

WHEREAS, in Ordinances 14711 and 15157 the metropolitan King County council established citizens'

election oversight committees to review the conduct of elections in King County, to identify problems and to

make recommendations, and

WHEREAS, those committees have consistently provided invaluable service to county voters and

county government, and

WHEREAS, through Ordinance 15453 the King County council established a new citizens' elections

oversight committee and adopted criteria for membership on the committee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The reappointment of Monica Tracey to the King County citizens' elections oversight

File #: 2011-0382, Version: 1

committee, as a representative of the King County Republican Party, for a term to expire on September 18,

2014, is hereby confirmed.